CONTRACTOR		County of El Dorado330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/Legislation Details				
File #:	11-1	Version: 4				
Туре:	Age	nda Item	Status:	Approved		
File created:			In control:	Board of Supervisors		
On agenda:	9/17	//2013	Final action:	9/17/2013		
Title:	Community Development Agency, Environmental Management Division, recommending the Board adopt Resolution 141-2013, superseding Resolution 121-2013, authorizing the Division to act as a regional applicant to submit used Oil Payment Program Regional applications on behalf of itself as Lead Agency and that this authorization is effective for three (3) years from the date of adoption of this resolution. This resolution is a requirement of the grantor. FUNDING: California Oil Recycling Enhancement Act.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 4A - CalRecycle Resolution Oil Payment Program-Revised 9-17-13, 2. Fully executed Resolution 141-2013.pdf, 3. Fully executed Resolution 121-2013.pdf, 4. A - Resolution 195-2011.PDF, 5. 2A - Resolution 108-2013.pdf					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result	
9/17/2013	4	Board of Supervisors	Ар	proved	Pass	
8/20/2013	3	Board of Supervisors	Ap	proved	Pass	
7/23/2013	2	Board of Supervisors	Ap	proved	Pass	

Adopted

Board of Supervisors

12/6/2011

1

Pass